LIBERTYVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 70 2025-2026 SCHOOL CALENDAR

Aug. 18 (Monday) Staff Institute Day (No school for students)
Aug. 19 (Tuesday) Staff Work Day (No school for students)
Aug. 20 (Wednesday) Classes Begin

Sept. 1 (Monday) No School - Labor Day

Sept. 23 (Tuesday) No School

Professional Development Day
Oct. 1 (Wednesday) Early Release - K-5 1:15 p.m.
Early Release - Highland - 1:45 p.m.

Oct. 2 (Thursday) No School
Oct. 3 (Friday) Staff Institute Day (No school for students)
Oct. 22 (Wednesday) Early Release - Highland Only - 1:45 p.m.

Parent-Teacher Conferences

Oct. 23 (Thursday) Early Release - K-5 - 1:15 p.m.
Early Release - Highland - 1:45 p.m.
Parent-Teacher Conferences

Oct. 24 (Friday) No School
Nov. 12 (Wednesday) Records Day

Early Release - K-5 1:15 p.m.
Early Release - Highland - 1:45 p.m.

Nov. 24, 25, 26, 27, 28 (Mon./Tues./Wed./ No School - Thanksgiving Holiday Break
Thurs./Fri.)

Dec. 19 - Jan. 4 No School - Winter Break

Jan. 5 (Monday) Classes Resume

Jan. 19 (Monday) No School - Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

Jan. 21 (Wednesday) Professional Development Day

Early Release - K-5 1:15 p.m.
Early Release - Highland - 1:45 p.m.

Feb. 11 (Wednesday) Early Release - Highland Only - 1:45 p.m.
Parent-Teacher Conferences

Feb. 12 (Thursday) Early Release - K-5 - 1:15 p.m.
Early Release - Highland - 1:45 p.m.
Parent-Teacher Conferences

Feb. 13 (Friday) No School

Feb. 16 (Monday) No School - Presidents Day

Feb. 17 (Tuesday) Staff Institute Day (No school for students)
March 4 (Wednesday) Records Day

Early Release - K-5 1:15 p.m.
Early Release - Highland - 1:45 p.m.

March 23-27 No School - Spring Break
April 3 (Friday) No School
April 22 (Wednesday) Professional Development Day

Early Release - K-5 1:15 p.m.
Early Release - Highland - 1:45 p.m.

May 22 (Friday) Records Day
Early Release - K-5 1:15 p.m.
Early Release - Highland - 1:45 p.m.

May 25 (Monday) No School - Memorial Day
June 3 (Wednesday) Last Day of School Early Release - (Tentative, subject to

the use of emergency days)
Early Release - K-5 - 1:15 p.m. HMS - 1:45 p.m.



